## RESOLUTION NO. 95-4

Establishing	Appropriations	Limit	for	the	1995-96	Fiscal	year	for
Plumas Eureka	Lumas Eureka Community Services (Name of District)					District.		
•	(Name of I	Dist <b>r</b> io	ct)					

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors conducted a hearing on the appropriations limitation for Plumas Eureka Community Svcs Dist
(Name of District)

District on June 21, 1995 : and, (Date of Hearing)

WHEREAS, The Board received testimony and other evidence regarding the appropriations limit to be established for said District,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERBY RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Plumas Eureka Community Services District, (Name of District)

that the District's appropriations limit for the 1995-96 Fiscal year, as described in Article XIII B of the State Constitution and implemented by Chapter 1205, Statutes of 1980, as amended by Chapter 60, Statutes of 1990, is the sum of \$35,154.00

The foregoing resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the  $\frac{\text{Plumas Eureka Community Services}}{(\text{Name of District})}$ 

AYES:

Directors: Nichols, Wendt Reger, Tretten, & Stonebraker

NOES:

Directors: -0-

ABSENT:

Directors: -0-

Chairman, Board of Directors

ATTEST: